
13
-W

ee
k 

C
as

h 
Fl

ow
 F

or
ec

as
t

($
 in

 th
ou

sa
nd

s)
C

h.
 1

1 
Fi

lin
g

W
ee

k 
En

de
d 

1
2

1
2

3
4

5
6

7
8

9
10

11
12

10
/0

1/
10

 E
10

/0
8/

10
 E

10
/1

5/
10

 E
10

/2
2/

10
 E

10
/2

9/
10

 E
11

/0
5/

10
 E

11
/1

2/
10

 E
11

/1
9/

10
 E

11
/2

6/
10

 E
12

/0
3/

10
 E

12
/1

0/
10

 E
12

/1
7/

10
 E

12
/2

4/
10

 E
12

/3
1/

10
 E

T
ot

al
 

C
as

h 
R

ec
ei

pt
s

1.
4G

H
z 

Sp
ec

tru
m

 L
ea

se
-

$ 
   

   
   

   
   

 
-

$ 
   

   
   

   
   

 
-

$ 
   

   
   

   
   

 
-

$ 
   

   
   

   
   

 
-

$ 
   

   
   

   
   

 
-

$ 
   

   
   

   
   

 
-

$ 
   

   
   

   
   

 
-

$ 
   

   
   

   
   

 
-

$ 
   

   
   

   
   

 
-

$ 
   

   
   

   
   

 
-

$ 
   

   
   

   
   

 
-

$ 
   

   
   

   
   

 
-

$ 
   

   
   

   
   

 
-

$ 
   

   
   

   
   

 
-

$ 
   

   
   

   
   

 
R

oa
m

-I
n 

-
   

   
   

   
   

   
 

-
   

   
   

   
   

   
 

-
   

   
   

   
   

   
 

-
   

   
   

   
   

   
 

10
   

   
   

   
   

 
-

   
   

   
   

   
   

 
-

   
   

   
   

   
   

 
-

   
   

   
   

   
   

 
40

   
   

   
   

   
 

-
   

   
   

   
   

   
 

-
   

   
   

   
   

   
 

-
   

   
   

   
   

   
 

-
   

   
   

   
   

   
 

89
   

   
   

   
   

 
13

8
   

   
   

   
  

H
an

ds
et

 S
al

es
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

32
1

32
1

Su
bt

ot
al

-
   

   
   

   
   

   
 

-
   

   
   

   
   

   
 

-
   

   
   

   
   

   
 

-
   

   
   

   
   

   
 

10
   

   
   

   
   

 
-

   
   

   
   

   
   

 
-

   
   

   
   

   
   

 
-

   
   

   
   

   
   

 
40

   
   

   
   

   
 

-
   

   
   

   
   

   
 

-
   

   
   

   
   

   
 

-
   

   
   

   
   

   
 

-
   

   
   

   
   

   
 

41
0

   
   

   
   

  
45

9
   

   
   

   
  

Pa
yr

ol
l

Pa
yr

ol
l

55
0

   
   

   
   

  
-

   
   

   
   

   
   

 
55

0
   

   
   

   
  

-
   

   
   

   
   

   
 

67
6

   
   

   
   

  
-

   
   

   
   

   
   

 
60

2
   

   
   

   
  

-
   

   
   

   
   

   
 

67
6

   
   

   
   

  
-

   
   

   
   

   
   

 
60

2
   

   
   

   
  

-
   

   
   

   
   

   
 

60
2

   
   

   
   

  
74

   
   

   
   

   
 

4,
33

4
   

   
   

  
H

ea
lth

 C
ar

e 
B

en
ef

its
13

3
17

-
17

13
3

17
-

17
13

3
17

-
17

13
3

17
65

1
T

ot
al

 P
ay

ro
ll 

&
 B

en
ef

its
68

3
   

   
   

   
  

17
   

   
   

   
   

 
55

0
   

   
   

   
  

17
   

   
   

   
   

 
80

9
   

   
   

   
  

17
   

   
   

   
   

 
60

2
   

   
   

   
  

17
   

   
   

   
   

 
80

9
   

   
   

   
  

17
   

   
   

   
   

 
60

2
   

   
   

   
  

17
   

   
   

   
   

 
73

5
   

   
   

   
  

91
   

   
   

   
   

 
4,

98
5

   
   

   
  

O
th

er
 O

pe
ra

tin
g 

C
os

ts
O

pe
ra

tio
na

l a
nd

 T
ec

hn
ic

al
 F

ac
ili

ty
 L

ea
se

s
20

6
   

   
   

   
  

-
   

   
   

   
   

   
 

-
   

   
   

   
   

   
 

-
   

   
   

   
   

   
 

-
   

   
   

   
   

   
 

20
6

   
   

   
   

  
-

   
   

   
   

   
   

 
-

   
   

   
   

   
   

 
-

   
   

   
   

   
   

 
93

   
   

   
   

   
 

11
3

   
   

   
   

  
-

   
   

   
   

   
   

 
-

   
   

   
   

   
   

 
-

   
   

   
   

   
   

 
61

9
   

   
   

   
  

C
ES

 S
ite

s
83

   
   

   
   

   
 

-
   

   
   

   
   

   
 

-
   

   
   

   
   

   
 

-
   

   
   

   
   

   
 

-
   

   
   

   
   

   
 

83
   

   
   

   
   

 
-

   
   

   
   

   
   

 
-

   
   

   
   

   
   

 
-

   
   

   
   

   
   

 
-

   
   

   
   

   
   

 
83

   
   

   
   

   
 

-
   

   
   

   
   

   
 

-
   

   
   

   
   

   
 

-
   

   
   

   
   

   
 

24
9

   
   

   
   

  
N

or
th

 L
as

 V
eg

as
 a

nd
 A

lla
n 

Pa
rk

 O
pe

ra
tio

ns
15

3
   

   
   

   
  

55
   

   
   

   
   

 
-

   
   

   
   

   
   

 
-

   
   

   
   

   
   

 
-

   
   

   
   

   
   

 
15

3
   

   
   

   
  

55
   

   
   

   
   

 
-

   
   

   
   

   
   

 
-

   
   

   
   

   
   

 
-

   
   

   
   

   
   

 
55

   
   

   
   

   
 

-
   

   
   

   
   

   
 

-
   

   
   

   
   

   
 

-
   

   
   

   
   

   
 

47
2

   
   

   
   

  
Sa

te
lli

te
 O

ps
 C

on
su

lta
nt

s
-

   
   

   
   

   
   

 
-

   
   

   
   

   
   

 
-

   
   

   
   

   
   

 
22

1
   

   
   

   
  

-
   

   
   

   
   

   
 

-
   

   
   

   
   

   
 

-
   

   
   

   
   

   
 

22
1

   
   

   
   

  
-

   
   

   
   

   
   

 
-

   
   

   
   

   
   

 
-

   
   

   
   

   
   

 
-

   
   

   
   

   
   

 
22

1
   

   
   

   
  

-
   

   
   

   
   

   
 

66
2

   
   

   
   

  
N

et
w

or
k 

O
pe

ra
tio

ns
 &

 C
irc

ui
ts

-
   

   
   

   
   

   
 

-
   

   
   

   
   

   
 

20
4

   
   

   
   

  
-

   
   

   
   

   
   

 
-

   
   

   
   

   
   

 
-

   
   

   
   

   
   

 
20

4
   

   
   

   
  

-
   

   
   

   
   

   
 

-
   

   
   

   
   

   
 

20
0

   
   

   
   

  
-

   
   

   
   

   
   

 
20

4
   

   
   

   
  

-
   

   
   

   
   

   
 

-
   

   
   

   
   

   
 

81
3

   
   

   
   

  
In

fo
rm

at
io

n 
Te

ch
no

lo
gy

/ O
SS

 / 
B

SS
17

2
   

   
   

   
  

32
   

   
   

   
   

 
-

   
   

   
   

   
   

 
28

3
   

   
   

   
  

14
2

   
   

   
   

  
16

6
   

   
   

   
  

-
   

   
   

   
   

   
 

48
6

   
   

   
   

  
10

4
   

   
   

   
  

-
   

   
   

   
   

   
 

92
   

   
   

   
   

 
40

   
   

   
   

   
 

24
3

   
   

   
   

  
81

   
   

   
   

   
 

1,
84

2
   

   
   

  
B

us
in

es
s O

pe
ra

tio
ns

-
   

   
   

   
   

   
 

15
   

   
   

   
   

 
-

   
   

   
   

   
   

 
45

   
   

   
   

   
 

-
   

   
   

   
   

   
 

15
   

   
   

   
   

 
-

   
   

   
   

   
   

 
45

   
   

   
   

   
 

-
   

   
   

   
   

   
 

15
   

   
   

   
   

 
-

   
   

   
   

   
   

 
45

   
   

   
   

   
 

-
   

   
   

   
   

   
 

-
   

   
   

   
   

   
 

18
0

   
   

   
   

  
Sa

le
s &

 M
ar

ke
tin

g 
18

   
   

   
   

   
 

-
   

   
   

   
   

   
 

-
   

   
   

   
   

   
 

20
   

   
   

   
   

 
-

   
   

   
   

   
   

 
18

   
   

   
   

   
 

-
   

   
   

   
   

   
 

20
   

   
   

   
   

 
-

   
   

   
   

   
   

 
18

   
   

   
   

   
 

-
   

   
   

   
   

   
 

20
   

   
   

   
   

 
-

   
   

   
   

   
   

 
-

   
   

   
   

   
   

 
11

4
   

   
   

   
  

C
an

ad
a

26
   

   
   

   
   

 
20

0
   

   
   

   
  

-
   

   
   

   
   

   
 

-
   

   
   

   
   

   
 

20
   

   
   

   
   

 
26

   
   

   
   

   
 

20
0

   
   

   
   

  
-

   
   

   
   

   
   

 
20

   
   

   
   

   
 

26
   

   
   

   
   

 
20

0
   

   
   

   
  

61
6

   
   

   
   

  
20

0
   

   
   

   
  

20
   

   
   

   
   

 
1,

55
4

   
   

   
  

A
cc

ou
nt

in
g

-
   

   
   

   
   

   
 

25
   

   
   

   
   

 
60

0
   

   
   

   
  

30
   

   
   

   
   

 
-

   
   

   
   

   
   

 
10

0
   

   
   

   
  

25
   

   
   

   
   

 
-

   
   

   
   

   
   

 
30

   
   

   
   

   
 

-
   

   
   

   
   

   
 

25
   

   
   

   
   

 
-

   
   

   
   

   
   

 
80

   
   

   
   

   
 

-
   

   
   

   
   

   
 

91
5

   
   

   
   

  
Le

ga
l /

 R
eg

ul
at

or
y

15
0

   
   

   
   

  
-

   
   

   
   

   
   

 
-

   
   

   
   

   
   

 
-

   
   

   
   

   
   

 
-

   
   

   
   

   
   

 
15

0
   

   
   

   
  

-
   

   
   

   
   

   
 

-
   

   
   

   
   

   
 

-
   

   
   

   
   

   
 

15
0

   
   

   
   

  
-

   
   

   
   

   
   

 
-

   
   

   
   

   
   

 
-

   
   

   
   

   
   

 
-

   
   

   
   

   
   

 
45

0
   

   
   

   
  

Ta
xe

s /
 F

ee
s

-
   

   
   

   
   

   
 

-
   

   
   

   
   

   
 

-
   

   
   

   
   

   
 

-
   

   
   

   
   

   
 

-
   

   
   

   
   

   
 

-
   

   
   

   
   

   
 

-
   

   
   

   
   

   
 

-
   

   
   

   
   

   
 

-
   

   
   

   
   

   
 

-
   

   
   

   
   

   
 

-
   

   
   

   
   

   
 

-
   

   
   

   
   

   
 

-
   

   
   

   
   

   
 

-
   

   
   

   
   

   
 

-
   

   
   

   
   

   
 

M
is

ce
lla

ne
ou

s C
os

ts
63

63
63

63
63

63
63

63
63

63
63

63
63

63
88

2
T

ot
al

 O
th

er
 O

pe
ra

tin
g 

C
os

ts
87

2
   

   
   

   
  

39
0

   
   

   
   

  
86

7
   

   
   

   
  

66
2

   
   

   
   

  
22

5
   

   
   

   
  

98
1

   
   

   
   

  
54

7
   

   
   

   
  

83
5

   
   

   
   

  
21

7
   

   
   

   
  

56
5

   
   

   
   

  
63

2
   

   
   

   
  

98
8

   
   

   
   

  
80

7
   

   
   

   
  

16
4

   
   

   
   

  
7,

86
9

   
   

   
  

V
en

do
r 

Pa
ym

en
ts

 - 
Su

bt
ot

al
19

5
   

   
   

   
  

3
   

   
   

   
   

  
 

-
   

   
   

   
   

   
 

1,
37

3
   

   
   

  
12

7
   

   
   

   
  

3
   

   
   

   
   

  
 

31
9

   
   

   
   

  
2,

48
6

   
   

   
  

11
4

   
   

   
   

  
3

   
   

   
   

   
  

 
68

   
   

   
   

   
 

10
0

   
   

   
   

  
1,

28
8

   
   

   
  

56
1

   
   

   
   

  
6,

63
8

   
   

   
  

D
ev

el
op

m
en

t
N

ex
t G

en
er

at
io

n 
C

hi
ps

et
 (A

lc
at

el
,Q

C
om

)
-

   
   

   
   

   
   

 
-

   
   

   
   

   
   

 
-

   
   

   
   

   
   

 
-

   
   

   
   

   
   

 
-

   
   

   
   

   
   

 
-

   
   

   
   

   
   

 
-

   
   

   
   

   
   

 
-

   
   

   
   

   
   

 
-

   
   

   
   

   
   

 
-

   
   

   
   

   
   

 
-

   
   

   
   

   
   

 
-

   
   

   
   

   
   

 
-

   
   

   
   

   
   

 
-

   
   

   
   

   
   

 
-

   
   

   
   

   
   

 
H

an
ds

et
 D

ev
el

op
m

en
t W

or
k 

(E
B

)
-

   
   

   
   

   
   

 
-

   
   

   
   

   
   

 
55

0
   

   
   

   
  

48
   

   
   

   
   

 
15

   
   

   
   

   
 

74
5

   
   

   
   

  
-

   
   

   
   

   
   

 
-

   
   

   
   

   
   

 
15

   
   

   
   

   
 

74
5

   
   

   
   

  
-

   
   

   
   

   
   

 
-

   
   

   
   

   
   

 
-

   
   

   
   

   
   

 
2,

11
8

   
   

   
  

H
ug

he
s

-
   

   
   

   
   

   
 

-
   

   
   

   
   

   
 

-
   

   
   

   
   

   
 

-
   

   
   

   
   

   
 

-
   

   
   

   
   

   
 

-
   

   
   

   
   

   
 

78
   

   
   

   
   

 
-

   
   

   
   

   
   

 
20

0
   

   
   

   
  

-
   

   
   

   
   

   
 

78
   

   
   

   
   

 
-

   
   

   
   

   
   

 
-

   
   

   
   

   
   

 
-

   
   

   
   

   
   

 
35

7
   

   
   

   
  

C
om

ne
on

-
   

   
   

   
   

   
 

-
   

   
   

   
   

   
 

-
   

   
   

   
   

   
 

40
0

   
   

   
   

  
14

0
   

   
   

   
  

-
   

   
   

   
   

   
 

-
   

   
   

   
   

   
 

-
   

   
   

   
   

   
 

14
0

   
   

   
   

  
-

   
   

   
   

   
   

 
-

   
   

   
   

   
   

 
-

   
   

   
   

   
   

 
-

   
   

   
   

   
   

 
14

0
   

   
   

   
  

82
0

   
   

   
   

  
D

V
SI

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
Su

bt
ot

al
-

   
   

   
   

   
   

 
-

   
   

   
   

   
   

 
-

   
   

   
   

   
   

 
95

0
   

   
   

   
  

18
8

   
   

   
   

  
15

   
   

   
   

   
 

82
3

   
   

   
   

  
-

   
   

   
   

   
   

 
34

0
   

   
   

   
  

15
   

   
   

   
   

 
82

3
   

   
   

   
  

-
   

   
   

   
   

   
 

-
   

   
   

   
   

   
 

14
0

   
   

   
   

  
3,

29
5

   
   

   
  

T
ot

al
 O

pe
ra

tin
g 

D
is

bu
rs

em
en

ts
1,

75
0

41
0

1,
41

7
3,

00
2

1,
35

0
1,

01
5

2,
29

2
3,

33
7

1,
48

0
60

0
2,

12
5

1,
10

5
2,

83
0

95
6

23
,6

68
M

em
o:

 C
um

ul
at

iv
e 

D
IP

 D
ra

w
s b

ef
or

e 
Pr

of
. F

ee
s

-
   

   
   

   
   

  
 

-
   

   
   

   
   

  
 

-
   

   
   

   
   

  
 

5,
00

3
   

   
   

  
6,

52
3

   
   

   
  

7,
40

6
   

   
   

  
9,

74
5

   
   

   
  

13
,1

50
   

   
   

14
,6

20
   

   
   

15
,2

32
   

   
   

17
,4

01
   

   
   

18
,5

28
   

   
   

21
,4

16
   

   
   

21
,9

73
   

   
   

21
,9

73
   

   
   

Pr
of

es
si

on
al

 F
ee

s
D

eb
to

r P
ro

fe
ss

io
na

ls
50

0
   

   
   

   
  

50
0

   
   

   
   

  
-

   
   

   
   

   
   

 
-

   
   

   
   

   
   

 
-

   
   

   
   

   
   

 
-

   
   

   
   

   
   

 
1,

00
0

   
   

   
  

-
   

   
   

   
   

   
 

-
   

   
   

   
   

   
 

-
   

   
   

   
   

   
 

1,
00

0
   

   
   

  
-

   
   

   
   

   
   

 
-

   
   

   
   

   
   

 
-

   
   

   
   

   
   

 
3,

00
0

   
   

   
  

U
C

C
 / 

O
th

er
 U

ns
ec

ur
ed

 C
re

di
to

rs
-

   
   

   
   

   
   

 
-

   
   

   
   

   
   

 
-

   
   

   
   

   
   

 
-

   
   

   
   

   
   

 
-

   
   

   
   

   
   

 
-

   
   

   
   

   
   

 
75

0
   

   
   

   
  

-
   

   
   

   
   

   
 

-
   

   
   

   
   

   
 

-
   

   
   

   
   

   
 

75
0

   
   

   
   

  
-

   
   

   
   

   
   

 
-

   
   

   
   

   
   

 
-

   
   

   
   

   
   

 
1,

50
0

   
   

   
  

C
as

e 
Fe

es
-

   
   

   
   

   
   

 
-

   
   

   
   

   
   

 
-

   
   

   
   

   
   

 
-

   
   

   
   

   
   

 
-

   
   

   
   

   
   

 
-

   
   

   
   

   
   

 
75

0
   

   
   

   
  

-
   

   
   

   
   

   
 

-
   

   
   

   
   

   
 

-
   

   
   

   
   

   
 

75
0

   
   

   
   

  
-

   
   

   
   

   
   

 
-

   
   

   
   

   
   

 
-

   
   

   
   

   
   

 
1,

50
0

   
   

   
  

Se
ni

or
 N

ot
es

 (A
de

qu
at

e 
Pr

ot
ec

tio
n)

-
   

   
   

   
   

   
 

-
   

   
   

   
   

   
 

-
   

   
   

   
   

   
 

-
   

   
   

   
   

   
 

75
0

   
   

   
   

  
-

   
   

   
   

   
   

 
-

   
   

   
   

   
   

 
-

   
   

   
   

   
   

 
75

0
   

   
   

   
  

-
   

   
   

   
   

   
 

-
   

   
   

   
   

   
 

-
   

   
   

   
   

   
 

-
   

   
   

   
   

   
 

75
0

   
   

   
   

  
2,

25
0

   
   

   
  

D
IP

 L
en

de
rs

-
-

15
0

-
75

0
-

-
-

75
0

-
-

-
-

75
0

2,
40

0
Su

bt
ot

al
50

0
   

   
   

   
  

50
0

   
   

   
   

  
15

0
   

   
   

   
  

-
   

   
   

   
   

   
 

1,
50

0
   

   
   

  
-

   
   

   
   

   
   

 
2,

50
0

   
   

   
  

-
   

   
   

   
   

   
 

1,
50

0
   

   
   

  
-

   
   

   
   

   
   

 
2,

50
0

   
   

   
  

-
   

   
   

   
   

   
 

-
   

   
   

   
   

   
 

1,
50

0
   

   
   

  
10

,6
50

   
   

   
 

B
an

kr
up

tc
y 

E
xp

en
se

s
Pr

of
es

si
on

al
 F

ee
 R

et
ai

ne
rs

-
   

   
   

   
   

   
 

-
   

   
   

   
   

   
 

-
   

   
   

   
   

   
 

-
   

   
   

   
   

   
 

-
   

   
   

   
   

   
 

-
   

   
   

   
   

   
 

-
   

   
   

   
   

   
 

-
   

   
   

   
   

   
 

-
   

   
   

   
   

   
 

-
   

   
   

   
   

   
 

-
   

   
   

   
   

   
 

-
   

   
   

   
   

   
 

-
   

   
   

   
   

   
 

-
   

   
   

   
   

   
 

-
   

   
   

   
   

   
 

U
til

ity
 D

ep
os

it
-

-
-

50
0

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

50
0

Su
bt

ot
al

-
   

   
   

   
   

   
 

-
   

   
   

   
   

   
 

-
   

   
   

   
   

   
 

50
0

   
   

   
   

  
-

   
   

   
   

   
   

 
-

   
   

   
   

   
   

 
-

   
   

   
   

   
   

 
-

   
   

   
   

   
   

 
-

   
   

   
   

   
   

 
-

   
   

   
   

   
   

 
-

   
   

   
   

   
   

 
-

   
   

   
   

   
   

 
-

   
   

   
   

   
   

 
-

   
   

   
   

   
   

 
50

0
   

   
   

   
  

C
as

h 
In

te
re

st
-

   
   

   
   

   
   

 
-

   
   

   
   

   
   

 
-

   
   

   
   

   
   

 
-

   
   

   
   

   
   

 
-

   
   

   
   

   
   

 
-

   
   

   
   

   
   

 
-

   
   

   
   

   
   

 
-

   
   

   
   

   
   

 
-

   
   

   
   

   
   

 
-

   
   

   
   

   
   

 
-

   
   

   
   

   
   

 
-

   
   

   
   

   
   

 
-

   
   

   
   

   
   

 
-

   
   

   
   

   
   

 
-

   
   

   
   

   
   

 

T
ot

al
 D

is
bu

rs
em

en
ts

2,
25

0
91

0
1,

56
7

3,
50

2
2,

85
0

1,
01

5
4,

79
2

3,
33

7
2,

98
0

60
0

4,
62

5
1,

10
5

2,
83

0
2,

45
6

34
,8

18

N
et

 C
as

h 
Fl

ow
(2

,2
50

)
   

   
   

 
(9

10
)

   
   

   
   

 
(1

,5
67

)
   

   
   

 
(3

,5
02

)
   

   
   

 
(2

,8
40

)
   

   
   

 
(1

,0
15

)
   

   
   

 
(4

,7
92

)
   

   
   

 
(3

,3
37

)
   

   
   

 
(2

,9
41

)
   

   
   

 
(6

00
)

   
   

   
   

 
(4

,6
25

)
   

   
   

 
(1

,1
05

)
   

   
   

 
(2

,8
30

)
   

   
   

 
(2

,0
46

)
   

   
   

 
(3

4,
35

9)
   

   
  


